 PROD 021
Nemko Norway Page 1/3
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

sintered metal of stainless steel, type SIKA-R 200 is used. For IIB +H2 sintered metal of bronze, type
SIKA-B 200 is used.
Type Designations
Type
Marking Ambient temperature Freq. range
DSP-15EExmN(T)
II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T105°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C 150 – 20000Hz
DSP-15EExmNM(T)
II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2/IIC T4 Gb
II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T105°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C 150 – 20000Hz
LH3-UC25XS and
LH3-UC25XL
II 2G   Ex d e mb IIB+H2 T4 Gb
II 2D   Ex tb IIIC T105°C
-50°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C 150 – 20000Hz
Electrical Data
Current, max.:  0,25A
Variants:  1. With encapsulated e-chamber and permanently connected cable.
 2. «L» in type designation indicates long flare.
The variants (LH3-UC25XS and LH3-UC25XL) are limited to the following:
  II 2G Ex d e mb IIB+H2 T4 Gb
 II 2D Ex tb IIIC T105°C
 100V trafo
 S: Short flare
 L: Long flare
 Alternative power tappings from transformer
Two additional wires from secondary side of transformer for impedance measurement when it is not
operational
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66 and IP67 (for e-chamber) according to IEC 60529 Edition 2.1.
[16] Report No.  D0001761/02
Descriptive Documents
Number Title Rev Date
1188-A4-G LMC170 Variant beskrivelser G 04.05.2015
2205-A3
(Drawing)
*DSP-15EEx-m- model/T Gas group: IIB+H2 or IIC 6 30.08.2016
2205-A3 (Partlist) *DSP-15EExmN/T
DSP-15EExmNM/ T
8 30.08.2016
2739DSP-15* DSP-15: LH3-UC25XS, LH3-UC25XL - 09.03.2016
 *Updated documents
Page 3/3
 Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2010-10-19 136857 Prime Certificate released.
1 2011-01-17 165713 Ingress protection implemented in the certificate.
2 2011-10-06 188675 The descriptive documents are updated to include IECEx
components and
standards.
3 2012-08-06 203277 Conditions of the certificate were introduced and therefore an “X”
suffix was added to the certificate number.
4 2013-06-06 231606 Issue 4. Two modifications
1. Removal of specific condition for wiring of transformer T-48.
Requirement of “min. Ø0.25mm wire, Gr2” for wiring is removed.
2. Two new separately certified 128°C thermal cutoff are
provided. One is replacing the previously 141°C thermal cutoff.
The other is inserted on the windings of transformer.
5 2015-06-30 D0001761 Issue 5. Modifications
 New compound for cemented joint around the magnet
and moulding.
 Update to EN 60079-0: 2012.
 Thermal fuses limits the temperature to 84°C
 "Special conditions for safe use" is updated.
 The ambient temperature range changed.
 s-models removed.
 PolyOne plastic can be used as an alternative to
Vestamid for the enclosure.
6 2016-04-06 D0001761/01 Issue 6.
This edition is made due to inclusion of the alternative variants
LH3-UC25XS and LH3-UC25XL.
7 2016-09-14 D0001761/02 Issue 7.
Addition of alternative terminals.
[17] Specific Conditions of Use